IRON
MOUNTAIN®

Bi-weekly Rates 2025

Active Employees

Select Network Plan (multi-tier EPO)

Salary Band 1
< $45,000

Employee Per Pay Cost

Salary Band 2
$45,000-$70,000

Employee Per Pay Cost

Salary Band 3
> $70,000

Employee Per Pay Cost

Single

Employee + Spouse/DP
Employee + Child(ren)
Family

Choice PPO Plan (multi-tier POS)

$103.07

$247.37

$206.14

$360.74

Employee Per Pay Cost

$121.26

$291.02

$242.52

$424.40

Employee Per Pay Cost

$134.32

$322.37

$268.64

$470.12

Employee Per Pay Cost

Single
Employee + Spouse/DP
Employee + Child(ren)

Family

$59.99

$143.98

$119.99

$209.98

$70.58

$169.39

S14116

$247.03

$7818

318764

$156.37

$273.64



IRON

MOUNTAIN®

Bi-weekly Rates 2025

Active Employees

Enhanced HDHP (multi-tier HSA plan)

Salary Band 1
< $45,000

Employee Per Pay Cost

Salary Band 2
$45,000-$70,000

Employee Per Pay Cost

Salary Band 3
> $70,000

Employee Per Pay Cost

Single

Employee + Spouse/DP
Employee + Child(ren)
Family

Basic HDHP (HSA plan)

$31.14

S74.72

$62.27

$108.97

Employee Per Pay Cost

$36.63

$87.91

$73.26

$128.20

Employee Per Pay Cost

$40.58

$97.38

$8115

$142.02

Employee Per Pay Cost

Single

Employee + Spouse/DP

Employee + Child(ren)

Family

$20.16

$48.38

$40.32

$70.56

$2372

$56.92

$47.44

$83.01

$26.27

$63.06

$52.55

$91.96



IRON

MOUNTAIN®

Bi-weekly Rates 2025

Active Employees

Basic HDHP (HSA Plan) - Part Time

Salary Band 1
< $45,000

Employee Per Pay Cost

Salary Band 2
$45,000-$70,000

Employee Per Pay Cost

Salary Band 3
> $70,000

Employee Per Pay Cost

Single

Employee + Spouse/DP

Employee + Child(ren)

Family

$49.01

S1761

$98.01

$S171.52

$52.56

$126.15

$10513

$183.97

$55.12

$132.29

$110.24

$192.92



