

Bi-weekly Rates 2025					
Active Employees	Salary Band 1 < \$45,000	Salary Band 2 \$45,000-\$70,000	Salary Band 3 > \$70,000		
Select Network Plan (multi-tier EPO)	Employee Per Pay Cost	Employee Per Pay Cost	Employee Per Pay Cost		
Single	\$103.07	\$121.26	\$134.32		
Employee + Spouse/DP	\$247.37	\$291.02	\$322.37		
Employee + Child(ren)	\$206.14	\$242.52	\$268.64		
Family	\$360.74	\$424.40	\$470.12		
Choice PPO Plan (multi-tier POS)	Employee Per Pay Cost	Employee Per Pay Cost	Employee Per Pay Cost		
Single	\$59.99	\$70.58	\$78.18		
Employee + Spouse/DP	\$143.98	\$169.39	\$187.64		
Employee + Child(ren)	\$119.99	\$141.16	\$156.37		
Family	\$209.98	\$247.03	\$273.64		



Bi-weekly Rates 2025					
Active Employees	Salary Band 1 < \$45,000	Salary Band 2 \$45,000-\$70,000	Salary Band 3 > \$70,000		
Enhanced HDHP (multi-tier HSA plan)	Employee Per Pay Cost	Employee Per Pay Cost	Employee Per Pay Cost		
Single	\$31.14	\$36.63	\$40.58		
Employee + Spouse/DP	\$74.72	\$87.91	\$97.38		
Employee + Child(ren)	\$62.27	\$73.26	\$81.15		
Family	\$108.97	\$128.20	\$142.02		
Basic HDHP (HSA plan)	Employee Per Pay Cost	Employee Per Pay Cost	Employee Per Pay Cost		
Single	\$20.16	\$23.72	\$26.27		
Employee + Spouse/DP	\$48.38	\$56.92	\$63.06		
Employee + Child(ren)	\$40.32	\$47.44	\$52.55		
Family	\$70.56	\$83.01	\$91.96		



Bi-weekly Rates 2025			
Active Employees	Salary Band 1 < \$45,000	Salary Band 2 \$45,000-\$70,000	Salary Band 3 > \$70,000
Basic HDHP (HSA Plan) - Part Time	Employee Per Pay Cost	Employee Per Pay Cost	Employee Per Pay Cost
Single	\$49.01	\$52.56	\$55.12
Employee + Spouse/DP	\$117.61	\$126.15	\$132.29
Employee + Child(ren)	\$98.01	\$105.13	\$110.24
Family	\$171.52	\$183.97	\$192.92